



March 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 003972/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 2nd March 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of hate crime incidents recorded in schools over the past 2 years in the force's area
- 2 Please could you also provide the number of hate crime incidents in schools that involved 1) race 2) faith

I would like a monthly breakdown of information for the last 12 months you have on record and the year preceding this

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of recorded hate crimes where the offence location is either 'school' or 'academy'. These would need further review to confirm whether the incident did actually take place on the premises of either a school or academy or whether the address has been used as the closest address for recording purposes.

Q1

Year/ Month	Number of Crimes and Incidents
2015	24
Apr	3
May	3
Jun	1
Sep	2
Oct	8
Nov	7
2016	21
Jan	2
Feb	6
Mar	3
May	7
Oct	1
Dec	2
Grand Total	45

Q2

Year/ Month	Number or Crimes and Incidents for Race
2015	17
Apr	2
May	2
Jun	1
Sep	2
Oct	3
Nov	7
2016	12
Feb	2
Mar	3
May	7
Grand Total	29

There were no faith hate recorded crimes or incidents.